Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
			Att	orney Docket No. <u>158688</u>					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Shinji ICHIKAWA [2] Toru NAKAMUR		2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KAI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYO						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		I-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN al name(s) & address(es) attached?					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:			□Yes ⊠ No					
	Assignment □	Merger							
	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name							
	Other								
	B. Execution Date: [ALL] Oc	tober 2, 2013							
4.	A. Patent Application No. 14/07	74,160	B. Patent No	o.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?								
	C. Title of Application: POWER TRANSMITTING DEVICE AND POWER TRANSFER SYSTEM								
5.	Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00						
	Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-830 Email: <u>email@oliff.</u>	36-6400 6-2787		payment or charge any underpayment to the things of the transfer of the transf					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,0' Brian G. Prince, Registration No. 70,5	June 175		nd any attached copy is a true copy of the November 7, 2013	:				

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Shinji ICHIKAWA	(2)	Toru NAKAMURA				
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)	A LIBERT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	(4)					
(2-0)	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)					
	or the contraction	(7)		(8)					
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	9) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	(10) I, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan						
	Assignee	eirs, successors, assigns and legal re America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 and all provisional, non-provisional eissue application(s), and all Letters asy be granted on the invention know	io, in the l, divisional, Patent, wn as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	POWER TRANSMITTING	DEVICE A	ND POWER TRANSFER S	ARLEM			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number								
	Application : remoci	(Attor	mey Docket No.	58688	uion for patent in the United States	of America on			
		even o	date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing								
	of Application	(12)	on		V 15.55				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number		14/074,160				
` ,	Identification for				,				
	filed applications		November 7, 2013		pplication and/or patent for the inv	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
claims - reexam to issue full rigi and agr	arference. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation agree of a valid United States of a valid United S	es to exectional Con- ties to perfected State to perfected State to perfected State to perfect sate to perfect	cute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assignee. If the description of the description of the protection of the protection of the protection of the tention of tention	perform any acid Property or siny be necessary to the U.S. Patent ar nee, as Assigned uted, and will necessors, assign PLC the power to the of the Unite	nd Trademark Office and other issues of the entire interest, and covenasion execute, any agreement(s) in considerable and legal reprosentatives. to insert on this assignment any fund States Patent and Trademark Office.	ection with eissue or uing authorities hat that he has afflict herewith,			
Date		2013	Inventor Signature	A4	Schikowa	(SEAL)			
Date		2013	Inventor Signature		nahamura	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature						
Date	And the second s		Luventor Signature						
			Inventor Signature						
Date			Y 4						
Date									
Date						(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		THE A Charles Communiformicity	-			
neither Date	This assignment should poor then it should be signed be then it should be signed be the control of the control	referably fore at le	get two witnesses who also sign be	Mic if within the	e U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the Kourtchi	se me O.O.S. A			
Date	October U	. 20	/3 Witness	Hirone	New Jusahuke				

PATENT REEL: 031664 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 11/07/2013